
 PACKAGE CONTENTS
See illustration 1
The Dreamled® PTWC-30 set consists of:
• 3x Wax Pine Tree: 1x 8x10 cm + 1x 10x14 cm + 1x 11x17 cm
• Remote control (CR2025 battery included)

 BATTERY INSTALLATION
Each tree of the PTWC-30 set requires 3x AAA batteries 
(not included). Open the battery compartment and insert the 
batteries, paying attention to the correct polarity. Close the 
battery compartment. Use the switch to turn the lights ON/OFF.

 SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
• We recommend alkaline batteries for optimum performance.
• Only use one type of battery at a time.
• Never mix new and old batteries.
• Never use damaged batteries.
• Insert the batteries according to the poles (+, -) to prevent 

leakage.
• The terminals of the power supply must not be short-circuited.
• If the product will not be used for a long time, it is 

recommended to remove the batteries.
• Do not dispose of batteries in fire or in nature.
• Never attempt to recharge ordinary (non-rechargeable) 

batteries.
• Do not mount or place near gas or electric heaters, fireplaces, 

or other similar sources of heat.
• This product is for indoor use only.
• Do not use or immerse in water or any other liquid.
• This product is not a toy, keep away from babies and young 

children.

• Keep out of direct sunlight. The PTWC-30 trees are made 
from wax and they can melt if placed in sunlight for prolonged 
periods of time.

• Handle the trees with care. If dropped,the casing and internal 
workings may break and cease to work.

• Clean your trees with a damp cloth or duster.

 USE OF THE REMOTE CONTROL
Note:
• When using the remote control for the first time, you need 

to remove the protection foil from the battery compartment.
• The remote control is not waterproof.
• Do not use the remote control in rooms with temperatures 

above 50°C.
• When a tree is turned off using the remote control, the last 

used setting will be saved.

See illustration 2
1. Power buttons: To turn the lights ON/OFF
2. Timer buttons: Set a timer for 4 or 8 hours
3. Mode buttons: Candle light mode or Steady light mode
4. Dim buttons: Brighten or darken the light

 TIMER SETTINGS
If you want to use the lamp for a specific time period, you can 
set a timer.
• Press one of the timer buttons (4H/8H) to select the desired 

timer setting. the light will flash 1x. The tree will turn OFF 
automatically after 4 or 8 hours, and will automatically turn 
ON again after 20 or 16 hours.

• When the tree is turned OFF using the remote control or the 
ON/OFF switch, the timer settings will be deleted.

 WASTE DISPOSAL
Dispose of electronic devices in an eco-friendly fashion! 
Electronic devices do not belong in your household waste. 
Compliant with European Guideline 2002/96/EG for electric and 
electronic devices, used electronic devices must be collected 
separately and taken in for environmentally sound recycling. 
Options for disposing of used devices may be obtained from your 
township, city or municipal government. Incorrect disposal of 
batteries can harm the environment! They can contain poisonous 
heavy metals and are subject to treatment as hazardous wastes. 
Take your used batteries to a municipal collection site.

 SUPPORT
For more information, technical questions and return requests 
concerning this product, you should contact: 
support@dream-led.eu.

 GUARANTEE
Copyright © Dreamled®. Dreamled® is a registered trademark 
of TE-Group NV. The Dreamled® brand stands for superior 
product quality and outstanding customer service. That is why 
Dreamled® warrants this product against all defects in material 
and workmanship for a period of two (2) years from the date of 
original purchase of the product. The terms of this guarantee and 
the extent of responsibility of Dreamled® under this warranty can 
be downloaded from the website www.dream-led.eu.

ENGLISH
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DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Hereby, Par la présente,

Company / Entreprise: TE-Group NV
Address: / Adresse: Kapelsestraat 61, 2950 Kapellen,                            
                                   Belgium

declare that the following equipment: 
déclare que le dispositif suivant:

Product name / Nom du produit: DreamLED PTWC-30
Product type / Type de produit: Pinetree Wax Candle Set

conforms with the following safety requirements of 
the directives 2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU, 2015/863/
EU. Conformity is guaranteed by the CE-symbol. This 
product has been tested against following standards 
and specifications, applying versions valid in September 
2019. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is 
available at the following internet address:
http://www.dream-led.be/DOC_PTWC-30

est conforme aux exigences de sécurité suivantes des 
directives 2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU, 2015/863/EU. La 
conformité est garantie par le symbole CE. Ce produit 
a été testé par rapport aux normes et spécifications 
suivantes, appliquant les versions valides en Septembre 
2019. Le texte complet de la déclaration UE de conformité 
est disponible à l’adresse internet 
http://www.dream-led.be/DOC_PTWC-30

EN 55015:2013+A1:2015
EN 61547:2009
EN 61000-3-2:2014
EN 61000-3-3:2013

J. Van Os, Product & Research Manager TE-Group NV
Authorized Signature, Kapellen - September 2019

• LED QTY: 1x F5 LED/Tree
• Durability: > 60000 hours
• Color temperature: 2400~2700 K 
• Voltage: 4.5 V (3x 1.5V AAA battery – not included) 
• Lumen: Max. 8
• Operating temperature: -25°~ +80°
• Dimensions / Weight:

1x 10x8 cm – 135 g
1x 10x14 cm – 253 g
1x 11x17 cm – 276 g

TECHNICAL DATA

TECHNICAL DATA

PINETREE WAX 
CANDLE SET

USER’S MANUAL PTWC-30
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 VERPAKKINGSINHOUD
Zie illustratie 1
De Dreamled® PTWC-30 set bestaat uit:
• 3x Wax PineTree: 1x 8x10 cm + 1x 10x14 cm + 1x 11x17 cm
• Afstandsbediening (inclusief CR2025-batterij)

 INSTALLATIE VAN DE BATTERIJEN
Elke boom van de PTWC-30-set vereist 3x AAA-batterijen (niet 
inbegrepen). Open het batterijvak en plaats de batterijen, let op 
de juiste polariteit. Sluit het batterijvak. Gebruik de schakelaar 
om de lichten AAN / UIT te schakelen.

 VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES
• Voor optimale prestaties bevelen wij alkaline batterijen aan.
• Gebruik slechts één type batterijen tegelijk.
• Gebruik nooit nieuwe en oude batterijen samen.
• Gebruik nooit beschadigde batterijen.
• Plaats de batterijen volgens de polen (+,-) om lekkage te 

voorkomen.
• De contactklemmen van de voeding mogen niet kortgesloten 

worden.
• Indien de lamp langere tijd niet zal worden gebruikt, is het aan 

te bevelen de batterijen te verwijderen.
• Gooi batterijen niet weg in vuur of in de natuur.
• Probeer nooit gewone (niet-oplaadbare) batterijen te herladen.
• Monteer of plaats niet in de buurt van gas- of elektrische 

kachels, open haarden of andere soortgelijke warmtebronnen.
• Dit product is alleen voor gebruik binnenshuis.
• Niet gebruiken of onderdompelen in water of een andere 

vloeistof.
• Dit product is geen speelgoed, houd het uit de buurt van 

baby’s en jonge kinderen.

• Houd uit direct zonlicht. De PTWC-30 bomen zijn gemaakt 
van was en kunnen smelten als ze gedurende langere tijd in 
zonlicht worden geplaatst.

• Ga voorzichtig met de bomen om. Als ze vallen, kunnen 
de behuizing en de interne werking breken en stoppen met 
werken.

• Reinig uw bomen met een vochtige doek of stofdoek.

  GEBRUIK VAN DE AFSTANDSBEDIENING
Opmerking:
• Wanneer u de afstandsbediening voor het eerst gebruikt, 

moet u de beschermfolie uit het batterijcompartiment 
verwijderen.

• De afstandsbediening is niet waterdicht.
• Gebruik de afstandsbediening niet in ruimtes met 

temperaturen boven 50 °C.
• Wanneer een boom wordt uitgeschakeld met behulp van 

de afstandsbediening, wordt de laatst gebruikte instelling 
opgeslagen.

Zie illustratie 2
1. Aan / uit-knoppen: om de lichten AAN / UIT te zetten
2. Timer-knoppen: stel een timer in voor 4 of 8 uur
3. Modusknoppen: kaarslichtmodus of continu lichtmodus
4. Dimknoppen: het licht lichter of donkerder maken

 TIMERINSTELLINGEN
Als u de lamp tijdens een specifieke periode wilt gebruiken, kunt 
u een timer instellen.
• Druk op een van de timertoetsen (4H/8H) om de gewenste 

timerinstelling te selecteren. Het licht knippert 1x. De boom 
wordt automatisch uitgeschakeld na 4 of 8 uren en schakelt 
na 20 of 16 uren automatisch weer aan.

• Wanneer de boom met de afstandsbediening of de AAN/UIT 
schakelaar wordt uitgeschakeld, worden de timerinstellingen 
verwijderd.

 AFVALVERWERKING
Elektronische apparaten horen niet thuis in uw huishoudelijk 
afval. Volgens de Europese Richtlijn 2002/96/EG voor elektrische 
en elektronische apparaten, moeten de gebruikte elektronische 
apparaten apart worden ingezameld voor milieuvriendelijke 
recyclage. Meer informatie over de mogelijkheden voor 
afvoer van gebruikte apparaten kan worden verkregen bij uw 
gemeente, stad of gemeentelijke overheid. Onjuiste verwijdering 
van batterijen kan het milieu schaden! Ze kunnen giftige zware 
metalen bevatten en worden als gevaarlijk afval behandeld. 
Breng uw gebruikte batterijen naar een gemeentelijke 
inzamelingssite.

 KLANTENDIENST
Voor meer informatie, technische vragen of retouraanvragen met
betrekking tot dit product dient u rechtstreeks contact op te 
nemen met support@dream-led.eu.

 GARANTIE
Copyright © Dreamled®. Dreamled® is een gedeponeerd 
handelsmerk van TE-Group NV. Het merk Dreamled® staat 
voor producten van superieure kwaliteit en een uitstekende 
klantenservice. Daarom garandeert Dreamled® dat dit product 
vrij is van materiaal- en fabricagefouten gedurende een periode 
van twee (2) jaar na de oorspronkelijke aankoopdatum van het 
product. De voorwaarden van deze garantie en de omvang van 
de verantwoordelijkheid van Dreamled® onder deze garantie 
kunt u downloaden vanaf de website: www.dream-led.eu

NEDERLANDS

 CONTENU DE L’EMBALLAGE
Voir illustration 1
Le set Dreamled® PTWC-30 comprend:
• 3x Wax PineTree: 1x 8x10 cm + 1x 10x14 cm + 1x 11x17 cm
• Télécommande (pile CR2025 incluse)

 INSTALLATION DES PILES
Chaque arbre de la série PTWC-30 nécessite 3 piles AAA (non 
incluses). Ouvrez le compartiment à piles et insérez les piles en 
veillant à respecter la polarité. Fermez le compartiment à piles. 
Utilisez le commutateur pour allumer / éteindre les lumières.

 CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ
• Nous recommandons des piles alcalines pour des 

performances optimales.
• N’utilise qu’un seul type de pile à la fois.
• N’utilise jamais de piles neuves et des piles usagées en 

même temps.
• N’utilise jamais de piles endommagées.
• Insère les piles en respectant les polarités (+,-) pour éviter les 

fuites.
• Les bornes de l’alimentation ne peuvent pas être court-circuitées.
• Si la lampe ne sera pas utilisée pendant une longue période, 

il est recommandé de retirer les piles.
• Ne jette pas les piles dans le feu ou dans la nature.
• N’essaie jamais de recharger des piles ordinaires (non 

rechargeables).
• Ne montez pas et ne placez pas à proximité de radiateurs 

à gaz ou électriques, de cheminées ou d’autres sources de 
chaleur similaires.

• Ce produit est destiné à une utilisation en intérieur uniquement.
• Ne pas utiliser ni plonger dans l’eau ou dans tout autre liquide.

• Ce produit n’est pas un jouet, éloignez-le des bébés et des 
jeunes enfants.

• Ne pas exposer à la lumière directe du soleil. Les arbres 
PTWC-30 sont fabriqués à partir de cire et peuvent fondre 
s’ils sont exposés au soleil pendant de longues périodes.

• Manipulez les arbres avec soin. En cas de chute, le boîtier et le 
fonctionnement interne peuvent se briser et cesser de fonctionner.

• Nettoyez vos arbres avec un chiffon humide ou un plumeau.

 UTILISATION DE LA TELECOMMANDE
Remarque:
• Lors de la première utilisation de la télécommande, vous 

devez retirer la feuille de protection du compartiment à piles.
• La télécommande n’est pas étanche.
• N’utilisez pas la télécommande dans des pièces où la 

température est supérieure à 50 °C.
• Lorsqu’un arbre est désactivé à l’aide de la télécommande, le 

dernier réglage utilisé est enregistré.

Voir illustration 2
1. Boutons d’alimentation: allumer et éteindre les lumières 
2. Boutons de la minuterie: définissez une minuterie pour 4 ou 

8 heures 
3. Boutons de mode: Mode lumière bougie ou mode lumière fixe
4. Boutons d’atténuation: éclaircir ou assombrir la lumière

 RÉGLAGES DE LA MINUTERIE
Si vous souhaitez utiliser la lampe pendant une période 
spécifique, vous pouvez définir une minuterie.
• Appuyez sur l’une des touches de la minuterie (4H/8H) 

pour sélectionner le réglage de minuterie souhaité. La 
lumière clignotera 1x. après 4 ou 8 heures et se rallumera 
automatiquement après 20 ou 16 heures.

• Lorsque l’arbre est éteint à l’aide de la télécommande ou du 
commutateur, les réglages de la minuterie sont supprimés.

 TRAITEMENT DES DÉCHETS
Les appareils électroniques ne font pas partie de vos déchets 
ménagers. Conforme à la directive européenne 2002/96/EG 
pour les appareils électriques et électroniques, les appareils 
électroniques usagés doivent être collectés séparément et prises 
pour recyclant l’environnement. Options pour l’élimination des 
appareils usagés peuvent être obtenus à partir de votre canton, 
ville ou gouvernement municipal. Une élimination incorrecte des 
piles peut endommager l’environnement! Elles peuvent contenir 
des métaux lourds toxiques et sont traitées comme des déchets 
dangereux. Apportez vos piles usagées sur un site de collecte 
municipal.

 SUPPORT
Pour plus d’informations, des questions techniques ou des 
demandes de retour concernant ce produit, il faut contacter 
support@dream-led.eu.

 GARANTIE
Copyright © Dreamled®. Dreamled® est une marque déposée de 
TE Group NV. La marque Dreamled® est synonyme de qualité 
supérieure des produits et de service clientèle d’excellence. 
C’est la raison pour laquelle Dreamled® garantit ce produit contre 
tout défaut matériel et de main-d’oeuvre pendant une période 
de deux (2) ans à compter de la date d’achat initiale du produit. 
Les conditions de cette garantie et l’étendue de la responsabilité 
de Dreamled® dans le cadre de cette garantie peuvent être 
téléchargées sur notre site: www.dream-led.eu

FRANÇAIS

 PACKUNGSINHALT
Siehe Abbildung 1
Das Dreamled® PTWC-30-Set besteht aus:
• 3x Wachskiefernbaum: 1x 8x10 cm + 1x 10x14 cm + 1x 11x17 cm
• Fernbedienung (CR2025 Batterie enthalten)

  INSTALLATION DER BATTERIEN
Jeder Baum des PTWC-30-Sets benötigt 3 AAA-Batterien (nicht 
im Lieferumfang enthalten). Öffnen Sie das Batteriefach und 
legen Sie die Batterien ein. Achten Sie auf die richtige Polarität. 
Schließen Sie das Batteriefach. Mit dem Schalter schalten Sie 
die Beleuchtung EIN / AUS.

 SICHERHEITSHINWEISE
• Wir empfehlen Alkaline-Batterien für optimale Leistung.
• Verwenden Sie immer nur einen Batterietyp.
• Verwenden Sie niemals neue und alte Batterien zusammen.
• Verwenden Sie niemals beschädigte Batterien.
• Legen Sie die Batterien entsprechend den Polen (+, -) ein, 

um ein Auslaufen zu verhindern.
• Die Klemmen der Stromversorgung dürfen nicht kurz-

geschlossen werden.
• Wenn das Licht für längere Zeit nicht benutzt wird, wird 

empfohlen, die Batterien zu entfernen.
• Entsorgen Sie Batterien nicht im Feuer oder in der Natur.
• Versuchen Sie niemals, normale (nicht wiederaufladbare) 

Batterien aufzuladen.
• Nicht in der Nähe von Gas- oder Elektroheizkörpern, Kaminen 

oder ähnlichen Wärmequellen montieren oder aufstellen.
• Dieses Produkt ist nur zur Verwendung in Innenräumen 

vorgesehen.
• Nicht in Wasser oder andere Flüssigkeiten tauchen.

• Dieses Produkt ist kein Spielzeug, halten Sie es von Babys 
und Kindern fern.

• Vor direkter Sonneneinstrahlung schützen. Die PTWC-
30-Bäume bestehen aus Wachs und können bei längerer 
Sonneneinstrahlung schmelzen.

• Gehen Sie vorsichtig mit den Bäumen um. Wenn sie fallen 
gelassen werden, können das Gehäuse und die internen 
Teile brechen und nicht mehr funktionieren.

• Reinigen Sie Ihre Bäume mit einem feuchten Tuch oder Staubtuch.

 BENUTZUNG DER FERNBEDIENUNG
Hinweis:
• Wenn Sie die Fernbedienung zum ersten Mal verwenden, 

müssen Sie die Schutzfolie vom Batteriefach entfernen.
• Die Fernbedienung ist nicht wasserdicht.
• Verwenden Sie die Fernbedienung nicht in Räumen mit 

Temperaturen über 50 °C.
• Wenn ein Baum mit der Fernbedienung ausgeschaltet wird, 

wird die zuletzt verwendete Einstellung gespeichert.

Siehe Abbildung 2
1. Ein- / Ausschalter: Zum Ein- und Ausschalten der Lichter
2. Timer-Tasten: Stellen Sie einen Timer für 4 oder 8 Stunden ein
3. Modustasten: Kerzenlichtmodus oder Dauerlichtmodus
4. Dimmtasten: Hellen Sie das Licht auf oder verdunkeln Sie es

 TIMER-EINSTELLUNGEN
Wenn Sie die Lampe für einen bestimmten Zeitraum verwenden 
möchten, können Sie einen Timer einstellen.
• Drücken Sie eine der Timer-Tasten (4H/8H), um die 

gewünschte Timer-Einstellung auszuwählen. Das Licht blinkt 
1x. Der Baum wird nach 4 oder 8 Stunden automatisch 
ausgeschaltet und nach 20 oder 16 Stunden automatisch 
wieder eingeschaltet.

• Wenn der Baum mit der Fernbedienung oder dem EIN / AUS-
Schalter ausgeschaltet wird, werden die Timereinstellungen 
gelöscht.

 ABFALLENTSORGUNG
Elektronische Geräte dürfen nicht im normalen Hausmüll entsorgt 
werden. Gemäß der europäischen Richtlinie 2002/96/EG müssen 
elektrische und elektronische Geräte separat entsorgt und einem 
umweltverträglichen Recycling zugeführt werden. Informationen 
zur Entsorgung von Geräten erhalten Sie bei Ihrer Stadt- oder 
Gemeindeverwaltung. Unsachgemäße Entsorgung von Batterien 
kann die Umwelt schädigen! Sie können giftige Schwermetalle 
enthalten und werden als gefährlicher Abfall behandelt. Bringen 
Sie Ihre Altbatterien zu einer kommunalen Sammelstelle.

 KUNDENDIENST
Für weitere Informationen, technische Fragen oder Rück-
sendungen zu diesem Produkt wenden Sie sich bitte an 
support@dream-led.eu.

 GARANTIE
Copyright © DreamLED®. DreamLED® ist ein eingetragenes 
Waren-zeichen der TE-Group NV. Das Markenzeichen 
DreamLED® steht für hervorragende Produktqualität und 
einen überdurchschnittlichen Kundendienst. Deshalb gewährt 
DreamLED® eine Produktgarantie auf alle Material- und 
Produktionsfehler für einen Zeitraum von zwei (2) Jahren ab 
Datum des Kaufbelegs. Die Garantiebedingungen und der 
Haftungsumfang von DreamLED® im Rahmen dieser Garantie 
können von unserer Internetseite heruntergeladen werden: 
www.dream-led.eu. 

DEUTSCH



  CONTENIDOS DEL PAQUETE 
Ver ilustración 1
El set Dreamled® PTWC-30 consta de:
• 3x Pino en cera: 1x 8x10 cm + 1x 10x14 cm + 1x 11x17 cm
• Control remoto (batería CR2025 incluida)

  INSTALACIÓN DE LA BATERÍA
Cada árbol del conjunto PTWC-30 requiere 3 pilas AAA (no 
incluidas). Abra el compartimento de la batería e inserte las 
baterías, prestando atención a la polaridad correcta. Cerrar el 
compartimento de la batería. Use el interruptor para encender 
/ apagar las luces.

  INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD
• Recomendamos pilas alcalinas para un rendimiento óptimo.
• Solo use un tipo de batería a la vez.
• Nunca mezcle pilas nuevas y viejas.
• Nunca use baterías dañadas.
• Inserte las baterías de acuerdo con los polos (+, -) para evitar 

fugas.
• Los terminales de la fuente de alimentación no deben estar 

en cortocircuito.
• Si el producto no se utilizará durante mucho tiempo, se 

recomienda quitar las baterías.
• No arroje las baterías al fuego ni a la naturaleza.
• Nunca intente recargar baterías ordinarias (no recargables).
• No monte ni coloque cerca de calentadores de gas o 

eléctricos, chimeneas u otras fuentes similares de calor.
• Este producto es solo para uso en interiores.
• No lo use ni lo sumerja en agua u otro líquido.
• Este producto no es un juguete, manténgalo alejado de 

bebés y niños pequeños.

• Mantener alejado de la luz solar directa. Los árboles PTWC-
30 están hechos de cera y pueden derretirse si se colocan 
bajo la luz solar durante períodos prolongados de tiempo.

• Maneja los árboles con cuidado. Si se cae, la carcasa y 
el funcionamiento interno pueden romperse y dejar de 
funcionar.

• Limpia tus árboles con un paño húmedo o plumero.

  USO DEL CONTROL REMOTO
Nota:
• Cuando utilice el control remoto por primera vez, debe quitar 

la lámina protectora del compartimento de la batería.
• El control remoto no es resistente al agua.
• No utilice el control remoto en habitaciones con temperaturas 

superiores a 50 ° C.
• Cuando se apaga un árbol con el control remoto, se guardará 

la última configuración utilizada.

Ver ilustración 2
1. Botones de encendido: para encender / apagar las luces
2. Botones de temporizador: configure un temporizador para 

4 u 8 horas
3. Botones de modo: modo de luz de vela o modo de luz 

constante
4. Botones tenues: aclara u oscurece la luz

 AJUSTES DEL TEMPORIZADOR
Si desea utilizar la lámpara durante un período de tiempo 
específico, puede configurar un temporizador.
• Presione uno de los botones del temporizador (4H / 8H) para 

seleccionar la configuración deseada del temporizador. la 
luz parpadeará 1x. El árbol se APAGARÁ automáticamente 
después de 4 u 8 horas, y se ENCENDERÁ automáticamente 
después de 20 o 16 horas.

• Cuando el árbol se apaga usando el control remoto o el 
interruptor de ENCENDIDO / APAGADO, la configuración del 
temporizador se eliminará.

  DEPOSITO DE BASURA
¡Deseche los dispositivos electrónicos de una manera 
ecológica! Los dispositivos electrónicos no pertenecen a la 
basura doméstica. Conforme a la directriz europea 2002/96 / 
EG para dispositivos eléctricos y electrónicos, los dispositivos 
electrónicos usados   se deben recolectar por separado y se 
deben reciclar de manera ecológica. Las opciones para desechar 
los dispositivos usados   se pueden obtener de su municipio, 
ciudad o gobierno municipal. ¡La eliminación incorrecta de las 
baterías puede dañar el medio ambiente! Pueden contener 
metales pesados   venenosos y están sujetos a tratamiento como 
desechos peligrosos. Lleve sus baterías usadas a un sitio de 
recolección municipal.

  APOYO AL CLIENTE
Para obtener más información, preguntas técnicas y solicitudes 
de devolución relacionadas con este producto, debe 
comunicarse con: support@dream-led.eu

 GARANTÍA

Copyright © Dreamled®. Dreamled® es una marca registrada de 
TE-Group NV. La marca Dreamled® es sinónimo de calidad de 
producto superior y excelente servicio al cliente. Es por eso que 
Dreamled® garantiza este producto contra todos los defectos de 
material y mano de obra por un período de dos (2) años a partir 
de la fecha de compra original del producto. Los términos de 
esta garantía y el alcance de la responsabilidad de Dreamled® 
bajo esta garantía se pueden descargar del sitio web: 
www.dream-led.eu.

ESPAÑOL

  CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE
Ver ilustración 1
El set Dreamled® PTWC-30 consta de:
• 3x Pino en cera: 1x 8x10 cm + 1x 10x14 cm + 1x 11x17 cm
• Control remoto (batería CR2025 incluida)

  INSTALLAZIONE DELLA BATTERIA
Cada árbol del conjunto PTWC-30 requiere 3 pilas AAA (no 
incluidas). Abra el compartimento de la batería e inserte las 
baterías, prestando atención a la polaridad correcta. Cerrar el 
compartimento de la batería. Use el interruptor para encender 
/ apagar las luces.

  ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA
• Raccomandiamo batterie alcaline per prestazioni ottimali.
• Utilizzare solo un tipo di batteria alla volta.
• Non mischiare mai batterie nuove e vecchie.
• Non usare mai batterie danneggiate.
• Inserire le batterie secondo i poli (+, -) per evitare perdite.
• I terminali dell’alimentatore non devono essere cortocircuitati.
• Se il prodotto non verrà utilizzato per un lungo periodo, si 

consiglia di rimuovere le batterie.
• Non gettare le batterie nel fuoco o in natura.
• Non tentare mai di ricaricare batterie ordinarie (non 

ricaricabili).
• Non montare o posizionare vicino a stufe a gas o elettriche, 

caminetti o altre fonti simili di calore.
• Questo prodotto è solo per uso interno.
• Non utilizzare o immergere in acqua o altri liquidi.
• Questo prodotto non è un giocattolo, tenere lontano da 

neonati e bambini piccoli.
• Tenere lontano dalla luce solare diretta. Gli alberi PTWC-30 

sono fatti di cera e possono sciogliersi se posti alla luce del 
sole per periodi di tempo prolungati.

• Maneggia gli alberi con cura. In caso di caduta, l’involucro 
e i meccanismi interni potrebbero rompersi e smettere di 
funzionare.

• Pulisci i tuoi alberi con un panno umido o uno spolverino.

  UTILIZZO DEL TELECOMANDO
Nota:
• Cuando utilice el control remoto por primera vez, debe quitar 

la lámina protectora del compartimento de la batería.
• El control remoto no es resistente al agua.
• No utilice el control remoto en habitaciones con temperaturas 

superiores a 50 ° C.
• Cuando se apaga un árbol con el control remoto, se guardará 

la última configuración utilizada.

Ver ilustración 2
1. Botones de encendido: para encender / apagar las luces
2. Botones de temporizador: configure un temporizador para 

4 u 8 horas
3. Botones de modo: modo de luz de vela o modo de luz 

constante
4. Botones tenues: aclara u oscurece la luz

  IMPOSTAZIONI DEL TIMER
Si desea utilizar la lámpara durante un período de tiempo 
específico, puede configurar un temporizador.
• Presione uno de los botones del temporizador (4H / 8H) para 

seleccionar la configuración deseada del temporizador. la 
luz parpadeará 1x. El árbol se APAGARÁ automáticamente 
después de 4 u 8 horas, y se ENCENDERÁ automáticamente 
después de 20 o 16 horas.

• Cuando el árbol se apaga usando el control remoto o el 

interruptor de ENCENDIDO / APAGADO, la configuración del 
temporizador se eliminará.

  SMALTIMENTO DEI RIFIUTI
Smaltisci i dispositivi elettronici in modo ecologico! I dispositivi 
elettronici non appartengono ai rifiuti domestici. Conforme alle 
linee guida europee 2002/96 / EG per i dispositivi elettrici ed 
elettronici, i dispositivi elettronici usati devono essere raccolti 
separatamente e raccolti per un riciclaggio ecocompatibile. Le 
opzioni per lo smaltimento dei dispositivi usati possono essere 
ottenute dal comune, dalla città o dal governo municipale. Lo 
smaltimento errato delle batterie può danneggiare l’ambiente! 
Possono contenere metalli pesanti velenosi e sono soggetti a 
trattamento come rifiuti pericolosi. Porta le batterie usate in un 
sito di raccolta comunale.

  SUPPORTO CLIENTE
Per ulteriori informazioni, domande tecniche e richieste di reso 
relative a questo prodotto, è necessario contattare: support@
dream-led.eu.

   GARANZIA

Copyright © Dreamled®. Dreamled® è un marchio registrato di 
TE-Group NV. Il marchio Dreamled® è sinonimo di qualità del 
prodotto superiore e servizio clienti eccezionale. Ecco perché 
Dreamled® garantisce questo prodotto contro tutti i difetti di 
materiale e lavorazione per un periodo di due (2) anni dalla data 
di acquisto originale del prodotto. I termini di questa garanzia 
e l’estensione della responsabilità di Dreamled® ai sensi della 
presente garanzia possono essere scaricati dal sito Web: 
www.dream-led.eu.
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